
00842-1

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Page 1 of 1
13257D

SECTION 00842

CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 4
Date of Issuance:  11/6/18 Effective Date:
Owner: Topsfield Water Department Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: Kinsmen Corporation Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer: Wright-Pierce Engineer's Project No.: 13257D
Project: Topsfield Water Treatment Plant – Contract 1 Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: PCO 11A – Material Ductwork Change, PCO 12 – Analyzer Drain Re-Routing, PCO-14  Lintel L-4 Field
Modification, and PCO-16R – Jamb Metal Addition

Attachments: Refer to back-up for PCOs 11A, 12, 14, and 16R.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:  1/3/19 (500 Days)

$ 7,246,000.00 Ready for Final Payment:  2/22/19 (550 Days)
days or dates

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 -
3:

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No.        to No.       :
Substantial Completion:   N/A

$ 24,900.00 Ready for Final Payment:   N/A

days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion:   1/3/19 (500 Days)
$ 7,270,900.00 Ready for Final Payment:  2/22/19 (550 Days)

days or dates
Increase of this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

Substantial Completion:  N/A
$ 12,725.00 Ready for Final Payment:  N/A

days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion:   1/3/19 (500 Days)
$ 7,283,625.00 Ready for Final Payment:  2/22/19 (550 Days)

days or dates
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:

By: By: By:
Engineer (if required) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Title: Lead Project Engineer Title
:

Title
:Date: 11/6/18 Date

:
Date
:

See attached



Town of Topsfield  
Water Treatment Plant Project  
Change Order #4 
  
        
          

  Board of Selectmen    Board of Water Commissioners  
          

 
  Mark B. Lyons, Chairman      Philip Knowles, Chairman  

 
  Lynne Bermudez, Clerk      Richard Stone, Clerk  

 
  Boyd R. Jackson, Member      Mark Gallagher, Member  

 
  John K. Spencer, Member        

 
         Dick Gandt, Member 

Date:  
 
      

  
      

Approved as to the Availability of Funds:  
          

 
  Town Accountant        
  
  




































































